



# VEGAN HAMPER

A collection of  
delectable vegan treats.



HAMPER CONTAINS:

## Coco Pzazz Peppermint Giant Chocolate Buttons 24g

Coco Pzazz Giant Chocolate Buttons are made with 70% dark chocolate. Each mini pack contains 2 giant chocolate buttons, hand finished with a swirl.

**Ingredients:** Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Peppermint Extract.

Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 70.3% minimum.

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy: 2389kJ, 571kcal, Fat: 44g (of which saturates 26g), Carbohydrate: 30g (of which sugars 26g), Protein: 7.5g, Salt: 0.03g.

May contain traces of **NUTS**.

Made in Wales.

## Mr Filbert's® Sea Salt and Herb Mixed Nuts 50g e

These mixed nuts are oven roasted and then tumbled in sweet basil, oregano and sea salt to produce a delicious savoury snack.

**Ingredients:** Roasted Mixed **NUTS** (**PEANUTS** 55%, **ALMONDS** 23%, **CASHEWS** 16%) Sugar, Sea Salt (1.4%), Basil, Garlic, Rapeseed Oil, Black Pepper, Oregano (0.17%).

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy: 2440kJ, 589kcal, Fat: 46.1g (of which saturates 7.3g), Carbohydrate: 14.2g (of which sugars 8.4g), Protein: 25.4g, Salt: 1.4g.

May contain traces of **PEANUTS** and **NUTS**.

**Warning:** May also contain small pieces of shell.

**Remember:** Small children can choke on nuts.

Gluten free.

Once opened, consume within 2 weeks.

Made in UK.

## Traidcraft Stem Ginger Cookies 180g e

Indulgent, crunchy cookies spiced with succulent stem ginger.

**Ingredients:** Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B3, Thiamin-Vitamin B1), Sugar, Palm Fat, Stem Ginger (9%) (Stem Ginger, Sugar), **OATS**, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Ground Ginger (0.5%), Salt.

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy: 1978kJ, 472kcal, Fat: 20.8g (of which saturates 9.8g), Carbohydrate: 67.5g (of which sugars 33.7g), Protein: 4.8g, Salt: 0.8g.

May contain traces of **NUTS**.

Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight.

Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Made in UK.

## Tiptree Lime Mojito Cocktail Conserve 227g e

Blended lime juice with white rum, and a hint of mint, to create this Lime Mojito inspired Cocktail Conserve.

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Limes (24%), Lime Juice (13%), White Rum (8%), Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavouring.

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy: 1125kJ, 265kcal, Fat: 0g (of which saturates 0g), Carbohydrate: 61g (of which sugars 58g), Protein: 0g, Salt: 0.25g.

Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 4 weeks.

Made in UK.

## Candy Kittens® Sour Watermelon Gourmet Sweets 54g e

Deliciously juicy, sweet and sour watermelon sweets.

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch, 10% Watermelon Juice From Concentrate, Dextrose, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Potassium Citrate), Acidity Regulators: Sodium Malates and Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates (Black Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple), Spirulina Concentrate, Hydrolysed Pea Protein.

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy: 1449kJ, 341kcal, Fat: 0.1g (of which saturates <0.1g), Carbohydrate: 83g (of which sugars 59g), Protein: 0.8g, Salt: 0.19g.

May contain traces of **NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

Made in Germany.

- Reusable storage box, 100% recyclable. Made in China.
- Suitable for Vegans.
- For all Allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.
- Contents as listed unless substitution is unavoidable.
- For further nutritional information please see individual packs.
- Please store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
- Keep packaging away from children and animals.
- Please retain all information for future reference.

Packed for Lakeland in UK.